

102379641

2142-00200 (CP/VB 60031-1625))

Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	M COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	* * * * 1
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): \2.Q.62 A Philippe POULIN B. Bridgitte VIGOLO C. Alain PENICAUD D. Claude COULON	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Centre National de la Recherche Scientifique Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	internal Address.
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 3, rue Michel-Ange
Other	F-75794 Cedex 16
A. 11/24/02 B. 11/24/02 Execution Date: C. 11/24/02 D. 11/24/02	City: Paris Country: France Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	165 V 140
If this document is being filed together with a new application No.(s) 10/204,794	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Daniel J. Krueger	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
CONLEY, ROSE & TAYON, P.C. Internal Address:	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 3267	8. Deposit account number:
	03-2769
City: Houston State: TX Zip: 77253-3267	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Jonathan M. Harris, Reg. No. 44,144 Name of Person Signing	December 9 2002 1878 Signature Date
	er sheet, attachments, and documents: 4.

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 013796 FRAME: 0235 Fax émis par: 33 1 45 53 80 21

Attorney Docket No. 2142-00200 Client Docket No. CP/VB 60031-1625

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to us by the CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.), and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, Philippe POULIN, Brigitte VIGOLO, Alain PENICAUD and Claude COULON ("ASSIGNORS"), having made an invention in "METHOD FOR OBTAINING MACROSCOPIC FIBRES AND STRIPS FROM COLLOIDAL PARTICLES AND IN PARTICULAR CARBON NANOTUBES" while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of the CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE (C.N.R.S.), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the France, doing business at 3, rue Michel-Ange, F-75794 Paris Cedex 16, France (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. Said invention in METHOD FOR OBTAIING MACROSCOPIC FIBRES AND STRIPS FROM COLLOIDAL PARTICLES AND IN PARTICULAR CARBON NANOTUBES;
- United States of America patent application on said invention, Serial No. 10/204,794, filed August 23, 2002, Attorney's File No. 2142-00200, entitled METHOD FOR OBTAIING MACROSCOPIC FIBRES AND STRIPS FROM COLLOIDAL PARTICLES AND IN PARTICULAR CARBON NANOTUBES;
- 3. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, including any continuation, continuation-in-part and any other utility applications that may be based on this invention, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world:

Page 1 of 3

86388.01/2142.00200

Attorney Docket No. 2142-00200 Client Docket No. CP/VB 60031-1625

- 4. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-inpart, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitation, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future laws and statutes;
- All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention and for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 7. The right in ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 8. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and we covenant that we, and our heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors, will, at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite our signatures.

ASSIGNORS

Date: 24 nov. 2002	Name: Philippe POULIN
Executed at: Person	Hano. I imple 1 o'chi.
Date: 14 novembre 2002	(god)
Executed at: Executed	Name: Brigitte VIGOLO

86388.01/2142 00200

Page 2 of 3

Fax émis par: 33 1 45 53 80 21

CABINET ARMENGAUD

le 03/12/02 15:01 A4 NORM Pg: 5/10

Attorney Docket No. 2142-00200 Client Docket No. CP/VB 60031-1625

Executed at:

Name: Alain PENICAUD

Date: 24/11/2.002

Executed at: Esca C.

Name: Claude COULON

86388.01/2142.00200

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 013796 FRAME: 0238

RECORDED: 12/09/2002